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18th December, 1 9 8 6 . However, as per ibc iDformaiioa rcceivcd from the Alig?rb tlDiversity, there is no reservation for any category o f candidates according to the decision taken by the Academic Council o f the University and that the admission ts based on an All India open competitive entrance test

' *
t '

It is proposed to amend the Indian Medical Council Act. 1956 to provide for reservation of seals for Scheduled Castes/
Tribes in accordance with ihe orders made bv the Government from time to tirr>e,

Nttngal-Talfiara rallt^aBf fioc in H .P .

♦ 3 2 3 . PROF. N ARAIN CHAND
PARASH AR : Will the Mmister o f RAILW AYS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Starred Question N o. 9 5 0 on 7 M ay, 1986 by the MmiMcr o f Planning re : N an^ l-T alw ara Railway line to Himachal Pradesh and state :

fa) whether priority has been given to the construction o f Nangal-Tal^^ara railway line in Himachal Pradesh ;

*

(b) if so . the nature of priority given lo the project;

(c) the Itkely date o f its completton;
and

(d) if not, the reasons therefor ?
t
i.

THE M INISTER OF ST ^T E  OF THE
M IN ISTR Y  O F RAILW AYS (SHRI

. MADHAVRAO SC IN D IA ) : (a) and (b).
Follow ing order of priority is accorded for

‘construction o f new lines;

(a) Project linked;
(b) Strategic;
(c) Operational aixl
(d) Developm ental.

’ Construction o f Nangal Talwara railway line com es in (d) group.

' (c) and (d). Iti conspietioa will dcj^od oo availability o f resources in the coniiog years.

Coaferecice o f South East Asia
Ragional Bureau of Intefoatiocial

Uoloii for Health Edocalioo
.

• 3 2 4 .  SHRI K. RAMAMURTHY  :
Will the Minister o f HEALTH A N D
FAM ILY W ELFARE be pleased to state :

(a) the principal suggestions made by the four-day Conference o f the South East Asia Regional Bureau o f the Iniernatiooal Union for Health Education held io Madras in November, 1986 wiih particular reference to mother and child health programmes io the country ; and

(b) the action Govemm enc propose to take tbcjeon ?

THE M INISTER OF STATE IN
THE M INISTRY OF HEALTH A N D
FAM ILY W ELFARE (KUMARl SAROJ
K H APAR D E) : (a) The main sufffe^tlon made by the ConferetJce with particular refererKe to mother and child health programme in the country ts that the G o\crn -
ment should aim towards ckrar prioritization of services to be rendered, planning for the ser\ices based on available information experiences aad technology and strengthening the educational component o f the mother and child health programme and of component services, including promoting aelf care.
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(b) Many o f the suggestioos of the Conference are already under implementation io the programnrKs for mother and cbiW health care. However, the rccomn>eodatioos
o f this Conference would be kept io view io further refining and improving the mother and child health services.

Mamifactore of (Mlkopicrs

3 2 9 7 , SHRI M ULLAPPALLY
RAMACHANDRAN : Will the Miotster o f
CIVIL AVIATIO N be pleated to state ;

(a) whether any proposals have been received or sanction aovght for promoting a project for maoufacturiog helicopters or parU thereof io the private sector; aod

(b) If so , the details o f the propoted project 7
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